

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	E94462
Product Name	The Ripon Gift Hamper
Brand Contact Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, Brough East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Net Weight	900g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Ready to eat
Ingredients	<p>- C&B Marmalade - Sugar, Oranges (20%), Grapefruit (8%), Water, Lemons (5%), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin). For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain wheat, eggs, nuts, mustard, sulphur dioxide and milk.</p> <p>- C&B Salted Caramel Shortbread - Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour, Caramel Pieces (4%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Coconut Oil, Butter Oil (Milk), Natural Flavouring], Demerara Sugar, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring.</p> <p>- C&B Cheddar Cheese Crumbles - Wheat Flour, Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring), Matured Cheddar Cheese (Milk)(19%), Egg, Yeast, Dried Milk, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.</p> <p>- C&B Rosemary & Focaccia Bread Thins - Wheat Flour, Potato Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (7%), Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (2%), Malted Cereal Wheat Flour (Barley, Wheat), Sugar. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of Peanuts, Milk, Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Nuts, Soya and Celery.</p> <p>- C&B Butter Fudge - Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May Contain Traces of nuts and peanuts.</p> <p>- C&B English Breakfast Tea Bags - 100% Black Tea.</p> <p>- C&B Milk Chocolate Stirrer - Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.</p>

Allergy Information	Goods in this hamper contain the following Allergens: Gluten & Milk	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	n/a	n/a
Energy (kcal)	n/a	n/a
Fat (g)	n/a	n/a
Of which saturates (g)	n/a	n/a
Carbohydrates (g)	n/a	n/a
of which sugars (g)	n/a	n/a
Fibre (g)	n/a	n/a
Protein (g)	n/a	n/a
Salt (g)	n/a	n/a
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	NO
	Vegetarians	YES
Contains	Alcohol	NO
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
Refund Policy		
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		